

**Title Suit No. 115 of 2025**  
CIS No. 115 of 2025  
CNR No. WBBK07-000193-2025  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 02**  
Dated 06-08-2025

The record is put up today by way of a put up petition.

Memorandum of appearance filed by plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff proposed to move the application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the CPC.

It appears from the report that one caveat is pending pertaining to the suit property.

Accordingly, I am reluctant to hear the injunction application.

Thus, defendants are hereby directed to show-cause within 30 days from the date of receipt of notice as to why the relief claimed in the said application shall not be granted.

Issue notice accordingly.

Plaintiff is hereby directed to file the requisites forthwith.

To date (22-09-2025) for SR & AD and appearance as well as injunction hearing.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur  
s.d.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur