

TS 115/2025 (115/2025)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order No 04 Dt. 12.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR, AD appearance and injunction hearing and WO meanwhile.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff filed memo of appearance.

Defdt no. 1 and 2 entered appearance by filing duly executed vakalatnama of Ld counsel and filed adjournment applications for filing WO and WS which are considered and allowed. No SR in respect of defdt no. 3 to 8 is received.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 16.01.2026 for *filing WS by defdt no. 1 and 2, SR, AD appearance of defdt no. 3 to 8, injunction hearing and WO by defdt no. 1 and 2 meanwhile.*

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur