

Title Suit No. 115 of 2025
CIS No. 115 of 2025
CNR No. WBBK07-000193-2025
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 05

Dated 16-01-2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S. & W.O. by defendant no.1 & 2 as well as SR & AD in respect of defendant no. 3 to 8 as well as hearing of temporary injunction application.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 & 2 filed W.O. and W.S. along with one application under Section 151 of the CPC with a prayer to accept the W.S.

It appears from the record that W.S. has been filed by defendant no.1 & 2 within the stipulated period of time.

Thus, the W.S. filed by defendant no.1 & 2 is hereby accepted.

Accordingly, the application filed by defendant no.1 & 2 under Section 151 of CPC for acceptance of W.S. is hereby allowed and disposed of.

The copies of W.S. & W.O. were served to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Fix **09-03-2026** for hearing of temporary injunction application as well as SR & AD in respect of defendant no.3 to 8.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur